

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5004/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in WA No.1187/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MFR.& EXPORTERS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN POWER DISTRN.CO.OF A.P.LTD.
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nand Kumar Krishnan,Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Daskewala,Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 33415/2011.
Additional documents filed by the petitioner are taken on
record.

(N.K.Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master