

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33415/2011

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANFRS.EXPORTERS LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTER POWER DISTRN.CO.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anandit Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.33415/2011 it is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, advocate who offered to appear for respondent No.1 on last occasion has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.2. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.2 has been filed. Hence, respondent No. 1 is awaited. He is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh dasti. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue fresh dasti. Await return of notice.

...2/-

Item No.66 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.10601/2012 await return of notice of the sole respondent.
List the matters on 27.8.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|