

â

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33415/2011

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANFRS.EXPORTERS LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTER POWER DISTRN.CO.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ojha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.33415/2011 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, advocate who had filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.2 submits that he is filing Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 also. Respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that respondent No.1 attempted to be served by dasti and proof regarding that is being filed. File proof.

...2/-

Item No.37 : 2 :

It is seen that an impleading application has also been filed to implead as respondent No. 3 and 4. Serve notice on the counsel for the respondent in the I.A. Office to process it.

In SLP(C)No.10601/2012 notice is still awaited from the sole respondent. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti has not been taken out. However, additionally notice was sent by her to the sole respondent by post. Acknowledgment card received and proof of service is being filed. File proof.

List the matters on 4.10.2012.

|
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|