

□

ITEM NO.3  
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33415/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in WA No.1152/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANFRS.EXPORTERS LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTER POWER DISTRN.CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2012

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the ground of ill health of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, case is adjourned for three weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master