

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33415/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011
in WA No. 1152/2008 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANFRS.EXPORTERS LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTER POWER DISTRN.CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and interim relief
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10601/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and
Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijaykumar Paradeshi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn course of hearing, a suggestion was given to 1
earnedcounsel for the parties to obtain instructions whether they go for
mediation as factual disputes are involved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.01.15

17:26:15 IST

Let the matter be listed on 09.02.2016.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher

Court Master

Court Master