

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33415/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011
in WA No. 1152/2008 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANFRS.EXPORTERS LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EASTER POWER DISTRN.CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and interim relief
and office report)WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10601/2012(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and
office report)

Date: 01/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the request made in the letter circulated
on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after four
weeks.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master